

**QUESTION NO 6**

**By Councillor Johnston for answer  
by the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 11 March 2021**

**Question**           (1) Can the Convener explain why every design for a proposed Spaces for People programme is not automatically put on the Council website?

**Answer**            (1)

**Question**           (2) Does the Convener agree this inconsistent approach is causing confusion within communities and will she now commit to publishing detailed comprehensible plans as a matter of course?

**Answer**            (2)